

Presidential Inauguration

Campus Housing page 14

Foundation Report page 18

Community College Winter 2025 Winter 2025 Winter 2025

contents

Editor and Writer: Shelly Springborn

Creative Director: Kurt Kemperman

Contributing Writers: Alex Freeman Lisa Lund

Contributing Photographers: Andrea Edelman

MONTCALM COMMUNITY COLLEGE MAGAZINE is published periodically by:

Montcalm Community College 2800 College Drive

Sidney, MI 48885-9723

Questions about Montcalm Community College's programs and services described in this publication should be directed to Student Services at (989) 328-1277. Comments or questions about the publication itself can be directed to Shelly Springborn at (989) 328-1243 or <u>shellys@</u> <u>montcalm.edu</u>. MCC's TTY number is (989) 328-1253.

All rights reserved. No part of the material printed may be reproduced or used in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording or by any information storage retrieval system without the permission of the publisher.

MCC is accredited by the Higher Learning Commission.

MCC is an affirmative action, equal opportunity institution.

- presidential inauguration
- about Dr. Bradley J. Barrick
- 8 listen & learn

4

- 12 **dual** enrollment
- 13 early college
- 14 campus housing
- 15 fast facts
- 16 athletics update
- 18 foundation report
- 22 MCCF donors

on the cover

Listen Lea

Montcalm Community College celebrated the inauguration of Dr. Bradley J. Barrick as the institution's seventh president on Nov. 21.

inside front cover

Nearly 300 guests attended the inauguration and investiture celebration in the gymnasium on MCC's Sidney campus.

to read this publication online go to montcalm.edu/publications

